TRAFFIC REGULATION FACT SHEET

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Indiana to Bales
No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Indiana to Bales
No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Bales to Askew
No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Bales to Askew

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, N/S side, from Cleveland Avenue to Spruce

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Mersington to Myrtle

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Spruce Avenue to

No Parking Here to Corner: 23rd Street, north side, from Lawn west 35 feet
No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Lawn to Lister

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Lawn east 35 feet

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Lister to Chelsea

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Poplar to Brighton
No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Chelsea to Poplar

No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Brighton to Quincy
No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Quincy to Denver

No Parking 7:00 AM to 9:00 AM Monday through Friday: 23rd Street, north

Regqulation
Number  Action Restriction/ Location
66435 Remove:
66436 Remove:
66437 Remove:
66438 Remove:
66439 Remove:
Avenue
66440 Remove:
66441 Remove:
Kensington
66442 Remove:
66443 Remove:
66444 Remove:
66445 Remove:
66446 Remove:
66447 Remove:
66448 Remove:
66449 Remove:
66450 Remove:
side, from Drury to Oakley
66456 Install:

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Indiana Avenue to I-70 west
ramps



66457

66458

66459

66460

66461

66462

66463

66464

66465

66466

66467

66468

66469

66470

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

No Stopping, Standing, or Parking: 23rd Street, north side, from 1-70 west
ramps to Askew Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Jackson Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Kensington Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Avenue

No Parking Anytime:

Brunt Boulevard

No Parking Anytime:

Hardesty Avenue

23rd Street, north side, from Askew Avenue to Monroe

23rd Street, north side, from Cleveland Avenue to

23rd Street, north side, from Jackson Avenue to Spruce

23rd Street, north side, from Spruce Avenue to

23rd Street, north side, from EImwood Avenue to Lawn

23rd Street, north side, from Lawn Avenue to Lister

23rd Street, north side, from Lister Avenue to Chelsea

23rd Street, north side, from Chelsea Avenue to Poplar

23rd Street, north side, from Poplar Avenue to Brighton

23rd Street, north side, from Brighton Avenue to Quincy

23rd Street, north side, from Quincy Avenue to Denver

23rd Street, north side, from Denver Avenue to Van

23rd Street, north side, from Van Brunt Boulevard to



66471

66472

66473

66474

66475

66476

66477

66478

66479

66480

66481

66482

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Install:

Reason:

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Hardesty Avenue to Drury
Avenue

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Drury Avenue to Oakley
Avenue

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Oakley Avenue to Topping
Avenue

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from Indiana Avenue to I-70 west
ramps

No Stopping, Standing, or Parking: 23rd Street, south side, from 1-70 west
ramps to Askew Avenue

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from Askew Avenue to Monroe
Avenue

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 85 feet east of
Kensington Avenue to Cypress Avenue

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 75 feet east of
Cypress Avenue then east 140 feet

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from Lister Avenue then east 130
feet

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 80 feet east of
Quincy Avenue then east 120 feet

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 130 feet east of
Denver Avenue to Van Brunt Boulevard

No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 60 feet east of
Oakley Avenue to Lawndale Avenue

To reflect existing conditions



66451

66454

66452

66453

66434

66455

Remove:

Reasons:

Install:

Reason:

Remove:

Remove:

Reason:

Remove:

Install:

Reason:

No Parking Anytime: 40th Street, south side, from a point 66 feet east of
Baltimore Avenue east 50 feet

To reflect existing conditions.
Yield: Eastbound and Westbound: Evanston Avenue and 48th Street
To establish right of way

Handicapped Parking: Missouri Avenue, north side, from a point 75 feet east of
Campbell then east 25 feet

Handicapped Parking: Missouri Avenue, north side, from a point 141 feet east
of Campbell then east 25 feet

Applicant has relocated.

No Left Turn 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM Monday through Friday: Westbound: Ward
Parkway and 75th Street

No Left Turns: Ward Parkway and 75th Street

To reflect existing conditions.



