TRAFFIC REGULATION FACT SHEET

Regulation				
Number	<u>Action</u>	Restriction/ Location		
66435	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Indiana to Bales		
66436	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Indiana to Bales		
66437	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Bales to Askew		
66438	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Bales to Askew		
66439	Remove:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, N/S side, from Cleveland Avenue to Spruce Avenue		
66440	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Mersington to Myrtle		
66441	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Spruce Avenue to Kensington		
66442	Remove:	No Parking Here to Corner: 23rd Street, north side, from Lawn west 35 feet		
66443	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Lawn to Lister		
66444	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, north side, from Lawn east 35 feet		
66445	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Lister to Chelsea		
66446	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Poplar to Brighton		
66447	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Chelsea to Poplar		
66448	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Brighton to Quincy		
66449	Remove:	No Parking Day/ Night: 23rd Street, south side, from Quincy to Denver		
66450	Remove:	No Parking 7:00 AM to 9:00 AM Monday through Friday: 23rd Street, north side, from Drury to Oakley		
66456	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Indiana Avenue to I-70 west ramps		

66457	Install:	No Stopping, Standing, or Parking: 23rd Street, north side, from I-70 west ramps to Askew Avenue
66458	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Askew Avenue to Monroe Avenue
66459	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Cleveland Avenue to Jackson Avenue
66460	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Jackson Avenue to Spruce Avenue
66461	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Spruce Avenue to Kensington Avenue
66462	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Elmwood Avenue to Lawn Avenue
66463	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Lawn Avenue to Lister Avenue
66464	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Lister Avenue to Chelsea Avenue
66465	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Chelsea Avenue to Poplar Avenue
66466	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Poplar Avenue to Brighton Avenue
66467	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Brighton Avenue to Quincy Avenue
66468	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Quincy Avenue to Denver Avenue
66469	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Denver Avenue to Van Brunt Boulevard
66470	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Van Brunt Boulevard to Hardesty Avenue

66471	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Hardesty Avenue to Drury Avenue
66472	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Drury Avenue to Oakley Avenue
66473	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, north side, from Oakley Avenue to Topping Avenue
66474	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from Indiana Avenue to I-70 west ramps
66475	Install:	No Stopping, Standing, or Parking: 23rd Street, south side, from I-70 west ramps to Askew Avenue
66476	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from Askew Avenue to Monroe Avenue
66477	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 85 feet east of Kensington Avenue to Cypress Avenue
66478	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 75 feet east of Cypress Avenue then east 140 feet
66479	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from Lister Avenue then east 130 feet
66480	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 80 feet east of Quincy Avenue then east 120 feet
66481	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 130 feet east of Denver Avenue to Van Brunt Boulevard
66482	Install:	No Parking Anytime: 23rd Street, south side, from a point 60 feet east of Oakley Avenue to Lawndale Avenue
	Reason:	To reflect existing conditions

66451	Remove:	No Parking Anytime: 40th Street, south side, from a point 66 feet east of Baltimore Avenue east 50 feet
	Reasons:	To reflect existing conditions.
66454	Install:	Yield: Eastbound and Westbound: Evanston Avenue and 48th Street
	Reason:	To establish right of way
66452	Remove:	Handicapped Parking: Missouri Avenue, north side, from a point 75 feet east of Campbell then east 25 feet
66453	Remove:	Handicapped Parking: Missouri Avenue, north side, from a point 141 feet east of Campbell then east 25 feet
	Reason:	Applicant has relocated.
66434	Remove:	No Left Turn 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM Monday through Friday: Westbound: Ward Parkway and 75th Street
66455	Install:	No Left Turns: Ward Parkway and 75th Street
	Reason:	To reflect existing conditions.